S YT e N TR e VR, e SRR ittty | . gy - SO clti i ———_—

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
Tender Description/name of Work Provndu.lg Laylmg Water Supply Line at Murad Rind Goth
3 I o along with main road to Hamza Gabol Goth
B UC Gadap DCK - )
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one cnvelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlc'al Bid F)penmg date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. OfB.Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) I
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Rewia o Pl Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No oF Bidder offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
: the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 T
"y Pay order No 01563161
| I;I/S Nc‘y Vision Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
nicrprise 9,71,602/= | 1" Lowest | 19.65% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami
: : Pay order No283104
2 g”s e Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
piEIprse 9,72,820/= | 2" Lowest | 19.80% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 M/S Shoiab Sub I Pay order No 8136821
. T 2 Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Teohnical Services | gq05gp | 3 LOWSSE | g 050t Above | Responsive | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New Vision
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

- 1
alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abl(;ﬁs (Member) Mr. Faial I:Ie\nhood Gill (Chairman)
g Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
Mmt Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts OfTj

District Counci D.M.C (East)




NoD.CK/DE/ 69¥- 2017  Dated:_/Z /_o//z«z;.

. SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 12-06-2017

s 1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /626 / 2017,
dated 24-05-2017 and subscquently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member

Accounts Officer..
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 12-06-2017 were opened before the procurement

committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 12-06-2017at 12.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

4- The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 09-06-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today
upto 12-06-2017 in the office of Disthjct Engineer, District Council Karachi

~

Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) Mr.TauqeerAb{as (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer N District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) W.-icl Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Work No. 07)
(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

S ; Ranking in
Work Name of Firms Terin of Cast Remarks
Number
01 M/S New Vision Enterprise 1" Lowest Aceepted
= M/S Mehdi Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Shoiab Technical Services 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S New Vision Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Shoiab Technical Services 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Mehdi Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Faiq Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S New Vision Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
= M/S Multi Tech Bnterp: ise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Mehdi Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S Faiq Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
= M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S Shoaib Technical Services 1" Lowest  Accepted
- M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S New Vision Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
06 M/S Shoaib Technical Services 1" Lowest  Accepted |
- M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
= /S Noorani Construction &General Order i
Supplier L Highest Rejected
07 M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
5 M/S Mehdi Enterprise 2" Lowest IHighest Rejected

M/S Faiq Enterprise

ard I e
.owest ¢ :
- IHighest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee. it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Taugeer Alibas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East)

Mr Fazal Me mood Gill (Chairman)

istrict Engineer
District Council Karachi




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/626

Dated 24-05-2107

Dated of opening: - 12-06-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
. A
New Niliom Enterploes |

2' 5
/e Ak Enfr fyve | M
3. /ﬁ é
/0{/
Shoaib Jechnital Servies | °7
4.
Fallyy Emfaz///éz«éﬁ %
o
| Boulk Teck Enperfpose S0P
6 ;
A%
Hi— Jech Z:'-"'O']‘m;fanée_,
7 ' |
t 4 (e
Shoail s @_Eﬂwq -
8 ~—
Naamm l okt Q 4@{2M 4‘7%7?’?/

{

\N\

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accountf Officer
District CoupCil Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

A\

Mr Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
|str1ct Council Karachi




T W R W N UERRTERERRRT. TR TR IR R R AR e =

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (NiT-07 Works)

Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

Namie of Work:_. Providing Laying Water Supply Line at Murad Rind Goth along with main road to Hamza Gabol

Goth UC Gadap DCK

Sr. o .08 M/S New Vision . . M/S Shoiab Technical
. No. Eligibility Criteria Entatprise M/S Mehdi Enterprise PrA—
| o [OEH Available Auvailable Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A Wi
4 Registration certificate )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm'wm Five year’s Ves YVes Yes
experience of relevant field.
g R SHERRLE Available Available Available
ree years
Required Bid Security is : . :
L St v e Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
J person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
ualified / Di lified ’ :
g [y et Qualified Qualified Qualified
N\

Mr.Khan Muhamma

District Council

Accounts Offi

-

Mr.TauqeerAP'bas Member) Mr. Fazal Me‘n}nko%cli’ il (Chairman)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

27

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




e ——

g DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI é

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.'T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opemng 12-06-2¢

‘UBJ ECT:- Providing Laying Water Sunply Line at Murad Rind Goth along with main road to Hamza Gabol Goth UC Gadap DCK

. :ro Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,12,037/= . : Comparison with Cost offered
- Add 20% Above Rs 1,62,407/= B Bame of Yivm o Biduer Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,74,444/=
I M/S New Vision Enterprise
19.65% Above 9,71,602/=
- Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,74,444/= 2 M/S Mehdi Enterprise
19.80% Above 9,72,820/=
= 3 M/S Shoiab Technical Services
19.95% Above 9,74,038/=

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,74,444/=
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,74,444/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.71.602/=
Difference:- RS 2,842/=
Rs 2.842/= x 100= 0.29% Below

RS 9,74,444/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S New Vision Enterprises at @ 19.65% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in compeutlon If approved the work ord:
may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\\\J\*

Mr. Khan MuhammadMalik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Ab \g'lember) Mr. Fazal
Accounts (Mficer Executive'Engineer
District Councid Karachi D.M.C (East)

ood Gill {Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




—— -

e Vel Vet A

N N AR BA - RA BB e A

-

T R R A

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing Laying Water Supply Line at Master Allah Bux
item Goth along with main road UC Gadap DCK
Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
Total Bids Received 03 Nos
T.echmc.a! Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
5 4 N/A
(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

” Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
Name of Firm S
" offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Eia
the Bidder cost cost rejection
2 3 4 5 6 7
5.0 Pay order No 01563162
M/S Nm?r Vision Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
Enterprise 9,82,055/= | 1™ Lowest | 19.75% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami
. Pay order No 283106
1I\fI/ShS!u?llalS) - Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Seattlisl DET VIS 9.83.696/= | 2™ Lowest 19.90% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

. Pay order No 9873097

l‘E-/ln/tSe‘MlC'::l 3 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
P 9.84,517/= 20% Above Responsive | HBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S New Vision
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.TauqeerAébas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (C
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




e B A A WASY A WAL U AN RAAY AL AL VL AR A LA

’. EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-07 Works)

Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:.. Providing Laying Water Supply Line at Master Allah Bux Goth along with main road
UC Gadap DCK

Sr. g e o M/S New Vision | M/S Shoiab Technical ; )
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterpilse Bshias M/S Mehdi Enterprise
" e 1SN Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A N
4. |Registration certificate ) )
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm"num Five year’s Vs Wy Vs
experience of relevant field.
g || T IR Available Available Available
three years
7 SRS THE Sociiy i Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g pelied/Dikuslined Qualified Qualified Qualified
\

\
((Th

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer L District Engineer
District CouncifKarachi D.M.C (East) y District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tcnder notice No. 626) opening 12-06-20
..IBJ ECT:- Providing Lavmg Water Supply Line at Master Allah Bux Goth along with main road UC Gadap DCK

5 :.; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,20,431/= z . Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 1.64.086/= SrNa Kame.of Pieoi or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,84,517/= g
1 M/S New Vision Enterprise
19.75% Above 9,82,055/=
"" | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,84,517/= 2 M/S Shoiab Technical Services
I 19.90% Above 9,83,696/=
3 | M/S Mehdi Enterprise
r 20% Above 9,84,517/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost

Rs 9,84,517/=

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor

Difference:-

Rs 2,462/= x 100 =

0.25% Below

RS 9,84,517/=

RS 9,84,517/=
RS 9.82.055/=
RS 2,462/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S New Vision Enterprises at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and bemg the lowest in competition. If approved the work ord

may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amendedi2013.

Mr. Khan Muham
Accounts
District Coun

alik(Member)
ficer

Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas

D.M.C (East)

=,

: _ AN
ember) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chaifman)

Executiv(ﬁngi eer \ District Engineer
.M. istrict Council Karachi




T MW NS A

N s BBl B RA BAA L B s AR AR AR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
s Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting
3 ;lt“::]der LASQH ptinatior o of Garbage from different areas of UC Allah Pai to
Landfill Site Jam ChakroDCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 - | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
g TF‘:ChI‘llC?.I Bid Opening date N/A
.| (if applicable):
9 N.o. oand technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Natia ot Fidia Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No ) offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : el
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 < 6 7
Pay order No 19902425
| | M/S Faiq Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
. 9,97,141/= 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Askari Bank
— Pay order No 00130182
2 II;A/S New Vision Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
nterprise 9.98,570/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: Pay order No 00130474
‘ g'n/ tse Mr‘i';: S P — Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i 9,99.641/= Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib

Mr.Khan Muhamipad Malik (Member)

District Cou

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. ‘
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Faiq

Enterprise declared has the lowest r

awarding contract to the bidder.

ficer
1l Karachi

Accounts

Mr.Taugeer Aﬁ:as ember)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

onsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

WA

Mr. il\ehmood Gill (Chairman)
\ __ District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




AFALD A ALVALW/ A WAL WU ANWI/ A AALAALVLARNSTALAL

. EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (niT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of WOI‘k:_. Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting of Garbage from different areas of
UC Allah Pai to to Landfill Site Jam Chakro DCK

Sr. S S M/S Faiq M/S New Vision M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprise Enterprise Enterprise
ol b Available Available * Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A NA
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A Kig
4. |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Vot Wi Ve

experience of relevant field.

6 Turnover of at least last Available Available ~ Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
. person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |(Suatied s Disgualiied Qualiﬁe{ Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mﬁehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Enémeer District Engineer
District Cou Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




v DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-20°

.UBJECT:- _Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting of Garbage from different areas of UC Allah Pai to
Landfill Site Jam Chakro DCK '

g:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
3 1 Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,999/= - : Comparison with Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sehpdile cast by the Bidder
Rs 9,99,999/=
1 M/S Faiq Enterprise
. Offer Rate 9,97,141/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,999/= 2 M/S New Vision Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,98,570/=
3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,99,641/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,999/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,999/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.141/=
Difference:- RS 2,858/=
Rs 2.858/= x 100 = 0.28% Below
Rs 9,99,999/=
It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Faiq Enterprises at @ Qffer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.
Mr. Khan Muhapnad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas mber) Mr. Faémnood GiII<(Cf1airman)

Accoufits Officer Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Cdtincil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




e et . m. wmom e A s

WSAL NN A R4 ARd RA NI R /A RER

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 626)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
o Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting
3 ;E;;der Deseriptn/nane.of Work/ of Garbage from different areas of UC Shah Mureed to to
Landfill Site Jam Chakro DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
. (if applicable): S
9 N.o. ofBld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
———— Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No : offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . i o
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
: Pay order No 03297786
' r/lS Me!l({l Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Rickprise 9,97,141/= 1" Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib
2 ‘ Pay order No 284859
M/S Faiq Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,98,570/= | 2™ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Islami
- Pay order No 00130268
- I]E:/I/IS Hi Tech 39 [ owest ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
IIEPFSe 9.99.641/= Offer Rate Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of ryle 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Mehdi
Enterprise declared has the lowest respansive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.
Mr. Fazal MShmood Gill (éhairman)

District Engineer
Wrict Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Offfcer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)



AFA:OD A VA A UUUNULLL DA vcan/aaa

‘ EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:.. Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting of Garbage from different areas of UC
Shah Mureed to to Landfill Site Jam Chakro DCK

. Sr. G TR Vo M/S Mehdi - G : ;
No. Eligibility Criteria P M/S Faiq Enterprise M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
T - L |NTN Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N.A NA

3. |Professional Tax NA NA Ry
4. |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
< Minimum Five year’s Yes Vi Ves

experience of relevant field.

g | Dumdvesafaticastias Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available © Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
& person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |QuakieDisguslitied Qualified Qualified Qualified
4 \\m
Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer ébas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts O r Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




e DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI .

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-20

.JBJECT:- _Hiring of Machinery /Loader /Dumper /Showel for Lifting of Garbage from different areas of UC Shah Mureed to
Landfill Site Jam Chakro DCK

::; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,99,999/= : . Comparison with Cost offered
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Sehedile cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,99,999/=
1 M/S Mehdi Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,97,141/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,999/= 2 M/S Faiq Enterprise
A Offer Rate 9,98,570/=
3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
Offer Rate 9,99.,641/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,999/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,999/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.141/=
Difference:- RS 2,858/=
Rs 2,858/= x 100= 0.28% Below
Rs 9,99,999/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mehdi Enterprise at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013,

. {/ A\“\N\U‘ i
Mr. Khan Muhammag'Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqgeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Méhmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer \L{ District Engineer
District CouncifKarachi D.M.C (East) % District Council Karachi




Ararr A ARAN_ B NNV UILNC 184 B2/ RRANI RN A28

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 626)

-y

Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
‘ . Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching
/ :
3 'g;:::ldcr St OT e O Witk macine at sector 10-C & 10D Ward No-02&03 Mushraf
Colony UC Lal Bakhar DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tfachnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. ofBld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No : offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; S0
the Bidder cost cost rejection -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 03011433
] rl:/‘IlShSI'loallb ] Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
echnical Services 9.92,474/= 1* Lowest 19.25% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
5 Pay order No 00130267
2 M/S Shpaxb Usman Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9.93,723/= 2™ Lowest 19.40% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
- Pay order No 12782026
3 }E/I/S Ne.w Vision 3 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i i 9.94,555/= 19.50% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shoaib
Technical Services declared has the lgwest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract tqa the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamggad Malik (Member)

Accounts GHTicer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeerﬁ:bas (Member)
Executive Engincer

< A,

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

\ - District Engincer
District Council Karachi

D.M.C (East)




AFET A XA A U UNTU AL SRS VLSAR LA L

w EVALUATION CRITERIA

"(Work No. 05) (niT-07 Works)
Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:_. Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at sector 10-C & 10D Ward No-
02&03 Mushraf Colony UC Lal Bakhar DCK

_ Sr. S — M/S Shoaib M/S Shoaib Usman M/S New Vision
X No. Elighilir Criteria Technical Services Enterprise Enterprise
' L. R Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N W NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate ]
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Yes Yas Vs

experience of relevant field.

g -|LUTOYErGLAL leant bt Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached. _
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized $ra Vs T
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |Qualibed/Disqualiied Qua[iﬁ*:l Qualified Qualified
| ﬁ\w
Mr.Khan Muhammfag'Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeef Abbas (Member) Mr. FaZal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Opficer Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
District Cou Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. *

Work No-05 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-201

.SUBJECT Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at sector 10-C & 10D Ward No-02&03 Mushraf Colony

UC Lal Bakhar DCK

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,32,284/= SrN N £ Fi Bidd Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above on item # 1,2 & 4 Rs 1,58,856/= RS i Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add 10% Above on item # 2 Rs 3.799/=
Rs. 9,94,919/= 1 M/S Shoaib Technical Services
] 19.25% Above 9,92,474/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,94,919/= 2 M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise
. 19.40% Above 9,93,723/=
A 3 M/S New Vision Enterprise
19.50% Above 9,94,555/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs. 9,94,919/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,94,919/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.92.474/=
Difference:- RS 2,445/=

Rs 2.445/= x 100 =
Rs. 9,94,919/=

0.24% Below

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shoaib Technical Services at @ 19.25% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Am@nded-2013.

Accounts O
District Council

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Al{i)as (hgember)
Executive Engin

D.M.C (East)




‘9@

arar) B ANEN_ B U IN U L8 AWN/RENSRN AR

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 626 Dated 24-05-2017
5o Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching
3 ;It‘:;l]der Reiinprien/imect ok macine at sector 10-A 10-D 10E& 9C Mushraf Colony UC
) UC Lal Bakhar DCK -
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
Fi Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlcfil Bid F)penmg date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. OfBId technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
N fFi Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No e offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder f < L
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 11380917
] l;l/ShSt_mallg _ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
connical Services | 9,89,364/= | 1" Lowest | 19.30% Above | Responsivé | UBL Bank
. Pay order No 12782025
. g”s st ot Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
IHETprse 9.90.193/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.40% Above | Responsive | HBL Banko
M/S Noorani
3| Construction Pay order No 12782024
&General Order G st Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
19.45% Above Responsive | HBL Bank

Supplier 9,90.608/=

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shoaib
Technical Services declared has theylowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contra(!}\to the bidder.

\

\\

Mr.Khan Muhammpad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauq(%éi"'Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offcer Executive Engineer \ District Engineer
District Council'Karachi D.M.C (East) ﬂDis{rict Council Karachi




e — —— N M WS W AN ALY AL AR VL AR AR

_.. . EVALUATION CRITERIA

&

(Work No. 06) (niT-07 Works
Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017

¥ Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work;: Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at sector 10-A 10-D 10E& 9C
Mushraf Colony UC UC Lal Bakhar DCK

3 . M/S Noorani
St | Eligibility Criteria M/SShoal | M/SShoaliVsman | e ehnn aGenerl
No. Technical Services Enterprise ’
Order Supplier
: b (R Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration WA N.A NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA : Na
4. |Registration certificate ) I
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmlrflum Five year’s Yes Vi Ves
experience of relevant field.
6 |Jumover ofat least last Available Available Available
ree years
g |RemuEdBidSeconiy s Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized '
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified ¢ Disqualthed Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abba (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Qffi Executive Engineer % District Engineer
District Cougil Karachi D.M.C (East) : Wct Council Karachi




1

‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI C

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-06 N.I.T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-1

SUBJECT:- Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at sector 10-A 10-D 10-E & 9-C Mushraf Colony
. UC Lal Bakhar DCK

Sr . .
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 | CostofSchedule Rs 8,29,308/= Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above except item # 2 Rs 1,58,264/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder OSTEE] edulecast by the Bidder
Add 10% Above on item # 2 Rs 3.799/=
Rs. 9,91,371/= 1 | M/S Shoaib Technical Services
- 19.30% Above 9,89,364/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,91,371/= 2 | M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise
- 19.40% Above 9,90,193/=
' 3 M/S Noorani Construction &General Order
. Suppli
i 19.45% Above 9,90,608/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs. 9,91,371/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs. 9,91,37/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.89.364/=
Difference:- RS 2,007/=
Rs 2.007/= x 100= 0.20% Below
Rs. 9,91,371/=

Itis Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shoaib Technical Services at @ 19.30% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the worl
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

A
é\‘ AMAL
Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Mr. Khan Muhaghafad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abb ember)
Dist A s tSIOﬂ'icer . Executive Engineer \ - District Engineer
istrict Cotincil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

;



TN e, =E=l L

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 07)
(Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District C.:oux}cil Ka.rathld ik,
: Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 6?6 ate =
Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage L:ne‘trt')“gh Winching
. | -3 | Tender Description/name of WOrk /1 pine at Khaskheli Mohallah Bukhari Wachani
item Mohallah Distric Moach Goth UC Moach DCK
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one enve.lop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
B 6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos _camp |
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
. 8 Tf:chmc_al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 No. of Bf:d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No ¢ Bidder offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
ki the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
‘ . Pay order No 13337360
; gus SHoH Usman : Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Rierprise 9,62,285/= | 1% Lowest | 18.10% Above | Responsive | Allied Bank
. Pay order No 00049935
4, E’Irfi,’“,fi‘f ' . Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P 9.63,508/= | 2" Lowest | 18.25% Above | Responsive | Sindh Banko
3 S . . Pay order No 9896449
M/S Faiq Enterprise 397 cwest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9.64,730/= 18.40% Above Responsive | HBL Bank

* The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

* The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shoaib

Usman Enterprise  declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr:Tauqe'er ! ba_s (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chaitman)
Executive/Engineer L{/ District Engineer

D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
® EVALUATION CRITERIA

é (Work No. 07) (NiT-07 Works)

R Tender Notice No.626 opening date 12-06-2017
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:.. Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at Khaskheli Mohallah Bukhari
Wachani Mohallah Distric Moach Goth UC Moach DCK

Sr. ST — M/S Shoaib . . ; ’
No. Eligibility Criteria Usmisn Efigerprfée M/S Mehdi Enterprise M/S Faiq Enterprise
; I. |NTN . :
Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA BLA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Vs Vs Yes

experience of relevant field.

6 RureByErala et et Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
% person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g (|ualined/ Dpqualie Quanﬁxj Qualified Qualified
A
Mr.Tauqgeer Ap’Bas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accouggfs Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




o DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-07 N.I.'T 07 Works. (Tender notice No. 626) opening 12-06-2017.

BJECT:- Cleaning and Desilting of Sewerage Line trough Winching machine at Khaskheli Mohallah Bukhari Wachani Mohallah Distric Moach

Goth UC Moach DCK

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

tis Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise

Cost of Schedule Rs 8,14,806/= : " Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above on item # 01 Rs 1,38,460/= | | SPNo Name i BrHdter Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add 10% Above on item # 02 Rs 12.251/=

Rs. 9,65,517/= I M/S Shoaib Usman Enterprise
18.10% Above 9,62,285/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs. 9,65,517/= 2 M/S Mehdi Enterprise
18.25% Above 9,63,508/=
3 M/S Faiq Enterprise
18.40% Above 9,64,730/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs. 9,65,517/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.62,285/=

Difference:-

Rs 3.232/= x 100=

Rs. 9,65,517/=

RS 3,232/=

0.33% Below

Rs. 9,65,517/=

rder may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-20

r. Khan Muhagrimad Malik(Member)
s Officer

District Council Karachi

y

) Amended-2013.

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

at @ 18.10% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

UA

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
\Vl}istrict Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

